South, Salt Lake City, UT 84104, acquainted with said matters, being first duly sworn, deposes
and says that he is a citizen of the United States and more than eighteen years of age, and that
pursuant to Ariz. Rev. Stat. § 27-208,30 U.S.C § 28(f), 43 CFR 3830.21(d), and 43 CFR
3834.11(a)(2), One Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars ($155.00) in maintenance fees were timely paid
by or at the expense of KEC to the Bureau of Land Management (the "BLM") for the assessment
year ending at 12:01 A.M on September 1,2019, for each of the unpatented mining claims
flirther described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference.

[...]

South, Salt Lake City, UT 84104, acquainted with said matters, being first duly sworn, deposes
and says that he is a citizen of the United States and more than eighteen years of age, and that
pursuant to Ariz. Rev. Stat. § 27-208,30 U.S.C § 28(f), 43 CFR 3830.21(d), and 43 CFR
3834.11(a)(2), One Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars ($155.00) in maintenance fees were timely paid
by or at the expense ofKEC to the Bureau of Land Management (the "BLM") for the assessment
year ending at 12:01 A.M on September 1,2019, for each ofthe unpatented mining claims
further described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference.